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HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2412
ANSWERED ON:22.07.2009
IRREGULARITIES IN CGHS DISPENSARIES
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received complaints regarding irregularities like supply of fake medicines or non-issue of specific medicines, non-indenting of local purchase medicines, etc. in CGHS dispensaries located in Delhi;

(b) if so, the details of such complaints received during the last two years and the current year, dispensary-wise and the action taken by the Government thereon; and

(c) the steps taken or proposed to be taken by the Government to check such irregularities in the CGHS dispensaries?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) No.

(b) & (c) Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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